208/18/1/

CH \$240.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Research Libraries Group, Inc.		07/01/2006	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCLC Online Computer Library Center, Inc.	
Street Address:	6565 Frantz Road	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	43017-3395	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2081812	EUREKA
Registration Number:	1494867	СЈК
Registration Number:	1485669	RLIN
Registration Number:	1462367	
Registration Number:	2217002	MARCADIA
Registration Number:	3013148	TROVE.NET
Registration Number:	3075690	REDLIGHTGREEN
Serial Number:	78738930	ARCHIVEGRID
Serial Number:	78737486	САМІО

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-792-5555

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0056

900053828

Email: cstovsky@standleyllp.com Correspondent Name: Carol G. Stovsky Address Line 1: 495 Metro Place South, Suite 210 Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OCL 2155 005 TO 013 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol G. Stovsky Signature: /Carol G. Stovsky/ Date: 07/21/2006 **Total Attachments: 8** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 1st day of July, 2006 by THE RESEARCH LIBRARIES GROUP, INC., a Connecticut non-profit corporation, having its principal place of business at 2029 Stierlin Court, Suite 100, Mountain View, CA 94043-4684 ("Assignor"), and OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC., an Ohio non-profit corporation, having its principal place of business at 6565 Frantz Road, Dublin, OH 43017-3395 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the domain names listed on Schedule A ("Domain Names").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated the 2nd day of May, 2006 ("Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Domain Names, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Domain Names, the registrations therefore listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (1) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Marks and the Domain Names, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (2) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Marks and the Domain Names; (3) the right to secure all renewals for the registration of the Marks and the Domain Names; (4) the right to secure registration for the Marks and the Domain Names; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment not been made.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

THE RESEARCH LIBRARIES GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: JAMES MICHALKO

Title: PRESIDENT/CED

ASSIGNEE

OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC.

Vame: James T. Houfek

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
See Attached		

Domain Names

Domain Name	Registrar	Expires

See Attached

Remarks:

Page: 1

The Research Libraries Group, Inc. - Trademark Inventory

Tradema	ark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
REDLIGH	ITGREEN	Japan	A0000038	11/4/2004			
Owner:	The Research Libra	aries Group, Inc.	Status:	Pending			
Class:	42 Int.						
Goods:		rmation services in the fie y the general public, libra					
Remarks:							
EUREKA		United States of America	74/351309	1/22/1993	2081812	7/22/1997	7/22/2007
Owner:	The Research Libra	ries Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			
Class:	42 Int.						
Goods:		mation services in the fie esearch facilities for scho				abases for libraries, uni	versities, archives,
Remarks:	abandoned. Board	on 11/30/95 agreement will approved amendment to pplicant's written consent	applicant's identifi				
СЈК		United States of America	73/638777	1/8/1987	1494867	7/5/1988	7/5/2008
Owner:	The Research Librar	ries Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			
Class:	09 Int.; 16 Int.; 42 I	nt.					
Goods:	Cl. 9: Computer equ	uipment, namely, micropr	ocessor computer t	terminal and con	nputer printer for us	e in East Asian study a	pplications
	Cl. 16: Computer pi	rogram user manuals for	use in East Asian si	ady applications	S		
	Cl. 42: Leasing on-l	line access to a computer	database				

Remarks:

Page: 2

The Research Libraries Group, Inc. - Trademark Inventory

Tradema	a mir	6	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
RLIN	41 N	Country United States of America	73/638776	1/8/1987	1485669	4/19/1988	4/19/2008
Owner:	The Research Librarie	s Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			
Class:	42 Int.						
Goods:	Leasing access time to	a computer data base	for use libraries				
Remarks:							
RLG LOG	60	United States of America	73/638783	1/8/1987	1462367	10/20/1987	10/20/2007
Owner:	The Research Librarie	s Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			
Class:	42 Int.						
Goods:	Leasing access time to	a computer data base	for use by libraries	3			
Remarks:							
MARCAD	IA	United States of America	75/301028	5/30/1997	2217002	1/12/1999	1/12/2009
Owner:	The Research Libraries	s Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			
Class:	38 Int.						
Goods:	Automatic batch delive	ery of complete catalog	g records by electro	onic transmission	n over the global cor	nputer network	
Remarks:							
RLG - Trac	dename	California			422328	2/12/2003	2/12/2008
Owner:	The Research Libraries	Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			
Class:							
Goods:							

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0062

Remarks:

Page: 3

The Research Libraries Group, Inc. - Trademark Inventory

Tradema	ırk	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
TROVE.N	ET	United States of America	78/393882	3/31/2004	3013148	11/8/2005	11/8/2015
Owner:	The Research Librarie	s Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			
Class:	41 Int.; 42 Int.						
Goods:	Class 041: Providing video, audio and other						
	Class 042: Licensing available via a global		y; Computer service	es, namely creati	ing indexes and data	bases of cultural relate	d information
Remarks:	First use in classs 42	is 7/27/04					
REDLIGH	TGREEN	Madrid Protocol	A0000038	11/4/2004	865386	11/10/2005	11/4/2014
Owner:	The Research Libraries	s Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			
Class:	42 Int.						
Goods:	Computerized informa purposes, for use by th						
Remarks:							
REDLIGH	TGREEN	United States of America	78/416903	5/11/2004	3075690	4/4/2006	4/4/2016
			_	** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
Owner:	The Research Libraries	s Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			
	The Research Libraries 41 Int.	s Group, Inc.	Status:	Registered			

Page: 4

The Research Libraries Group, Inc. - Trademark Inventory

Tradema	ark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
CAMIO		United States of America	78/737486	10/20/2005			
Owner:	The Research Librarie	s Group, Inc.	Status:	Pending			
Class:	41 Int.						
Goods:	Providing a database and other multimedia						
Remarks:	:						
ARCHIVE	EGRID	United States of America	78/738930	10/24/2005			
0	The Research Librarie	e Group Inc	Status:	Pending			
Owner:	THE RESCUENT ENDING IC	s Group, mc.	Status.	renung			
Class:	41 Int.	s Group, me.	otatus.	rending			

Remarks:

Registrar: Register.com

Customer Service: 1-888-734-4783 Registrant/Account Holder: RLG Inc

Domain Names	Expiration Date
archivegrid.com	07/20/06
archivegrid.net	07/20/06
archivegrid.org	07/20/06
archivesgrid.org	08/29/06
archivesgrid.com	08/29/06
	08/29/06
archivesgrid.net	
culturalmaterials.com	11/21/07
culturalmaterials.net	11/21/07
culturalmaterials.org	11/22/07
culturalmaterials.info	11/22/07
culturesource.net	01/12/08
culturesource.info	11/22/07
hangingtogether.org	07/25/06
redlightgreen.com	11/26/07
redlightgreen.net	11/26/07
redlightgreen.org	11/26/07
redlightgreen.info	11/26/07
flg.org	01/28/10
fgculturalmaterials.com	11/21/07
Igculturalmaterials.net	11/21/07
Igculturalmaterials.org	11/22/07
·lgculturalresources.com	11/21/07
Igculturalresources.net	11/21/07
Igculturalresources.org	11/22/07
rove.info	11/22/07
rove.net	01/12/11
rove.org	02/13/07
	·

Registrar: Network SolutionsCustomer Service: 1-888-642-9675

Registrant/Account Holder: The Research Libraries Group

Domain Names	Expiration Date
cimi.org	07/13/07
myeureka.info	04/10/10
myeureka.org	04/10/10
rlg.info	10/08/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 07/21/2006